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Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College Dinanagar has
designed a google form to collect feedback from its faculty to monitor and evaluate its quality on
curriculum and curriculum-related issues. The feedback forms were collected from teachers on
several aspects of the curriculum and its learning-related issues in terms of quality, competence,
skills and professionalism. The responses were collected over a four-point scale (Strongly agree,
Agree, neutral, Disagree) from a sample size of 85 teachers, that reflected their viewpoints. From
the received responses, the IQAC prepared the feedback analysis report and required action was
taken against the suggestions received.

Responses obtained and Feedback analysis

S. No. | Question Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Total
Agree Responses
62 21 2 0 85

1 | The College Vision,
philosophy & objectives are
referred to and reflected in
college decisions

The Curriculum and Syllabus 22 62 1 0 85
are need-based

29 47 1 0 85
3 | The course outcomes are well-

defined and clear

L. 38 47 0 0 85
4 | A sufficient number of

relevant reading materials and
digital resources are available
in the library

— 35 49 1 0 85
5 | The course/subject increased

my knowledge and
perspective in the subject area

36 48 1 0 85
6 | | have the freedom to adopt

new techniques/educational
tools /strategies in my
teaching

37 43 4 1 85
7 | I have the freedom to propose,

modify, suggest and
incorporate new topics in the




syllabus through the proper
forum

| have taken sufficient steps to
provide assistance to slow
learners

33

50

85

Laboratory requirements
including equipment’s,
chemicals and specimens etc.
are regularly provided by the
college

35

23

19

85

10

Computer facilities are made
available for ICT based
teaching and learning

36

46

85

11

College provides equal
opportunities to all the staff
members for their continuous
development

35

47

85

12

There is a mechanism for
feedback, review and
performance enhancement for
the staff

27

55

85

13

Inviting suggestions from the
faculty members for further
progression

29

52

85

14

Principal/head is approachable
and accessible and believes in
building partnerships

38

46

85




1. The College Vision, philosophy & objectives are referred to and reflected in college

decisions
Options Number of responses Percentage %
Strongly Agree 62 72.9
Agree 21 24.7
Neutral 2 2.4
Disagree 0 0
Total 85

The College Vision, philosophy & objectives are referred to and reflected in college decisions

85 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

2. The Curriculum and Syllabus are need-based

Options Number of responses Percentage %
Strongly Agree 22 25.9

Agree 62 72.9

Neutral 1 1.2

Disagree 0 0

Total 85

The Curriculum and Syllabus are need-based.

85 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral
@ Disagree




3. The course outcomes are well-defined and clear

Options Number of responses Percentage %
Strongly Agree 29 37.7

Agree 47 61

Neutral 1 1.3

Disagree 0 0

Total 85

The course outcomes are well-defined and clear

85 responses

4. A sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are

available in the library

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

® Disagree

Options Number of responses Percentage %
Strongly Agree 38 44.7

Agree 47 55.3

Neutral 0 0

Disagree 0 0

Total 85

A sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are available in the Library

85 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

Neutral
@ Disagree




5. The course/syllabus increased my knowledge and perspective in the subject area

Options Number of responses Percentage %
Strongly Agree 35 41.2

Agree 49 57.6

Neutral 1 1.2

Disagree 0 0

Total 85

The course/syllabus increased my knowledge and perspective in the subject area

85 responses

6. | have the freedom to adopt new techniques/educational tools /strategies in my

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

teaching
Options Number of responses Percentage %
Strongly Agree 36 42.4
Agree 48 56.5
Neutral 1 1.1
Disagree 0 0
Total 85

| have the freedom to adopt new techniques/educational tools /strategies in my teaching

85 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

Neutral
@ Disagree




7. 1 have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in the

syllabus through the proper forum

Options Number of responses Percentage %
Strongly Agree 37 43.5

Agree 43 50.6

Neutral 4 4.8

Disagree 1 1.1

Total 85

I have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in the syllabus through

the proper forum
85 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

Neutral

@ Disagree

8. | have taken sufficient steps to provide assistance to slow learners

Options Number of responses Percentage %
Strongly Agree 33 38.8

Agree 50 58.8

Neutral 2 2.4

Disagree 0 0

Total 85

I have taken sufficient steps to provide assistance to slow learners

85 responses

8.8%

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree

Neutral

@ Disagree




9. Laboratory requirements including equipment’s, chemicals and specimens etc. are
regularly provided by the college

Options Number of responses Percentage %
Strongly Agree 35 41.2

Agree 23 27.1

Neutral 8 9.4

Disagree 19 22.4

Total 85

Laboratory requirements including equipment’s, chemicals and specimens etc. are regularly
provided by the college

85 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

Neutral

@ Disagree

10. Computer facilities are made available for ICT based teaching and learning

Options Number of responses Percentage %
Strongly Agree 36 42.4

Agree 46 54.1

Neutral 2 2.3

Disagree 1 1.2

Total 85

Computer facilities are made available for ICT based teaching and learning

85 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

Neutral
@ Disagree




11. College provides equal opportunities to all the staff members for their continuous
development

Options Number of responses Percentage %
Strongly Agree 35 41.2

Agree 47 55.3

Neutral 3 3.5

Disagree 0 0

Total 85

College provides equal opportunities to all the staff members for their continuous development

85 responses

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree
Neutral

@ Disagree

12. There is a mechanism for feedback, review and performance enhancement for the

staff
Options Number of responses Percentage %
Strongly Agree 27 31.8
Agree 55 64.7
Neutral 3 3.5
Disagree 0 0
Total 85

There is a mechanism for feedback, review and performance enhancement for the staff

85 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

64.7% Neutral

@ Disagree




13. Inviting suggestions from the faculty members for further progressions

Options Number of responses Percentage %
Strongly Agree 29 34.1

Agree 52 61.2

Neutral 4 4.7

Disagree 0 0

Total 85

Inviting suggestions from the faculty members for further progression

85 responses

14. Principal/head is approachable and accessible and believes in building partnerships

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

Options Number of responses Percentage %
Strongly Agree 38 44.7

Agree 46 54.1

Neutral 1 1.2

Disagree 0 0

Total 85

Principal/head is approachable and accessible and believes in building partnerships

85 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

Neutral

® Disagree







